Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 1: July 17t, 2017

cerlac

Time
9:00-9:15

9:15-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-10:45
10:45-11:45

11:45-1:00

1:00-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:20
2:20-3:20

3:20-3:30

3:30

Activity

B

* Registration
Ice breaker

7
0.0

7
.0

Welcome to the Cerlac’s youth
summer program

7
0.0

General introduction

Workshop I: Welcome to Latin America

and the Caribbean

< Break

Workshop II: Welcome to Latin America

and the Caribbean (Second part)

¢ Lunch
¢+ Music, dance, and sport

% Tour CERLAC
Quechua lesson 1: Why Quechua?
% Break

Workshop III: What it means to be
indigenous

Evaluation of the day’s activity

Travel back home

7
0‘0

7
0.0

K/
0‘0

K/
0‘0

K/
0‘0

Responsibility
Facilitators and
Volunteers

Prof. Alan Durston,
Director of Cerlac
Camila Bonifaz,
Coordinator of
Cerlac

Abubacar Fofana,
Director of the
summer program
Prof. Katie
MacDonald

Prof. Katie
MacDonald
Facilitators and
Volunteers

Prof. Alan Durston
and Camila Bonifaz

Yesica Ayme

Prof. Alan Durston,
Department of
History

Yesica Ayme

Facilitators and
Volunteers

Facilitators and
Volunteers

Location

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Falafel Hut, York Lanes

The Resource Centre,
Kaneff Tower, 6t floor,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Bus Stop, York University

Observation

Young Amautas
of the Americas



cerlac

Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 2: July 18t, 2017

Time
8:45-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-1:15

1:15-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00

Activity

¢ Preparation to travel

«» Travel to the Gardiner Museum

Workshop I: History of the indigenous
people of the Americas

Quechua lesson 2: Introducing
ourselves in Runa Simi

% Break

Workshop II: History of the indigenous
people of the Americas (Second part)

«» Lunch

Workshop III: Indigenous arts of the
Americas

Evaluation of the day’s activity

Travel back home

Responsibility
+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

¢ Facilitators and
Volunteers

.0

Prof. Alan Durston,
Department of
History

)

7
0.0

Yesica Ayme

R/

+¢ Prof. Alan Durston,
Department of
History

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

+ Julia Matamoros.
Education Manager
at Gardiner Museum

«+ Facilitators and
Volunteers

«» Facilitators and
Volunteers

Location Observation

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Bus Stop: 196 Rocket
York University

Gardiner Museum, venue: 111 Queens Park,

Early societies of the Toronto. ON M5S
Americas 2C7 ’

Gardiner Museum, venue:
Early societies of the
Americas

Gardiner Museum, venue:
Early societies of the
Americas

Gardiner Museum, venue:
Early societies of the
Americas

Gardiner Museum, venue:
Early societies of the
Americas

Bus Stop, York univesity

| a a Young Amautas
/ of the Americas



cerlac

Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 3: July 19t, 2017

Time
9:15-10:15

10:15-10:30
10:30-11:30

11:30-11:45

11:45-1:00

1:00-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00

Activity

Workshop I: Historical process of
colonization and resistance in the
Caribbean

% Break

Workshop II: Anti-colonial resistance in
Colombia: The experiences of the
indigenous population and people of
African descent

Quechua lesson 3: José Maria Arguedas
and Carnaval de Tambobamba

¢ Lunch
¢+ Music, dance, and sport

Workshop III: Indigenous culture in
Panama “Ni Ngabe Nunandi Kore” or “El
pueblo Ngabe vivira para siempre”

Evaluation of the day’s activity

Travel back home

Responsibility

« Abubacar Fofana,

Director of the
summer program

+ Researcher Edna

Carolina Gonzalez
Barona

+* Yesica Ayme

¢ Facilitators and
Volunteers

« Ambar Aleman
Santana

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

Location Observation

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,

York University
Bus Stop, York University

" | a a Young Amautas
[ / of the Americas



cerlac

Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 4: July 20t%, 2017

Time
9:00-10:45

10:45-11:00
11:00-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-1:15

1:15-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:30-

Activity

Workshop I: Migration, displacement
and belonging

< Break

Workshop II: The poetry of indigenous
voices in Latin America: some key
examples

«» Lunch
R/
*

¢ Music. Dance, and sport

Quechua lesson 4: Magaly Solier and
Carnaval de Tambobamba

Workshop III: “Valicha”, Peruvian dance

Evaluation of the day’s activity

Travel back home

Responsibility

+¢ Prof. Luin Goldring

and Prof. Paloma
Villegas

+»+ Prof. Maria
Figueredo,
Department of
Languages,
Literatures, and
Linguistics

+»+ Facilitators and
Volunteers

+» Instructor, Diana
Valenzuela

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

++ Facilitators and
Volunteers

Location Observation

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Bus Stop, York University

" | a a Young Amautas
[ / of the Americas



cerlac

Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 5: July 21t, 2017

Time
9:00-10:20

10:20-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-1:00

1:00-3:00

3:30-

Activity

Workshop I: Canto a América

Art, youth engagement and Latin
American and Caribbean identity in
Toronto

+ Break
Workshop II: Visit to the career Centre
*Focus in LAC region

Quechua lesson 1: Runa Simi and Its
future

¢ Preparation of students’ activities for
closing ceremony

+» Evaluation of the week’s activities for
closing event

« Lunch

Final/ closing ceremony

X3

*

Performance

Theater

Dance

Hanging out Certificates

X3

<

X3

<

O/
0‘0

Travel back home

Responsibility
+¢ Singer Rosy
Cervantes

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

+* Yesica Ayme

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

+» Facilitators and
Volunteers

++ Facilitators and
Volunteers

Location Observation

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,

York University

Room 280 N, York Lanes,
York University

Bus Stop, York University

@ yaa

Young Amautas
of the Americas



