

Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 1: July 17th, 2017

Time	Activity	Responsibility	Location	Observation
9:00-9:15	✤ Registration❖ Ice breaker	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
9:15-9:30	 Welcome to the Cerlac's youth summer program General introduction 	 Prof. Alan Durston, Director of Cerlac Camila Bonifaz, Coordinator of Cerlac Abubacar Fofana, Director of the summer program 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
9:30-10:30	Workshop I: Welcome to Latin America and the Caribbean	 Prof. Katie MacDonald 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
10:30-10:45	✤ Break			
10:45-11:45	Workshop II: Welcome to Latin America and the Caribbean (Second part)	 Prof. Katie MacDonald 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
11:45-1:00	 ✤ Lunch ✤ Music, dance, and sport 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Falafel Hut, York Lanes	
1:00-2:00	✤ Tour CERLAC	Prof. Alan Durston and Camila Bonifaz	The Resource Centre, Kaneff Tower, 6 th floor, York University	
2:00-2:15	Quechua lesson 1: Why Quechua?	Yesica Ayme	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
2:15-2:20	✤ Break			
2:20-3:20	Workshop III: What it means to be indigenous	 Prof. Alan Durston, Department of History Yesica Ayme 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
3:20-3:30	Evaluation of the day's activity	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
3:30	Travel back home	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop, York University	

Young Amautas of the Americas

ya



Young Amautas o	of the Americas-	Day 2: July 18 th , 2017
I o ung i muuuuo o		2 ay =: j aiy =0 ; =0 = ?

Time	Activity	Responsibility	Location	Observation
8:45-9:00	 Preparation to travel 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
9:00-10:00	 Travel to the Gardiner Museum 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop: 196 Rocket York University	
10:00-11:00	Workshop I: History of the indigenous people of the Americas	 Prof. Alan Durston, Department of History 	Gardiner Museum, venue: Early societies of the Americas	111 Queens Park, Toronto, ON M5S 2C7
11:00-11:15	Quechua lesson 2 : Introducing ourselves in Runa Simi	✤ Yesica Ayme	Gardiner Museum, venue: Early societies of the Americas	
11:15-11:30	✤ Break			
11:30-12:30	Workshop II: History of the indigenous people of the Americas (Second part)	 Prof. Alan Durston, Department of History 	Gardiner Museum, venue: Early societies of the Americas	
12:30-1:15	✤ Lunch	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Gardiner Museum, venue: Early societies of the Americas	
1:15-2:45	Workshop III: Indigenous arts of the Americas	 Julia Matamoros. Education Manager at Gardiner Museum 	Gardiner Museum, venue: Early societies of the Americas	
2:45-3:00	Evaluation of the day's activity	 Facilitators and Volunteers 		
3:00	Travel back home	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop, York univesity	





Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 3: July 19th, 2017				
Time	Activity	Responsibility	Location	Observation
9:15-10:15	Workshop I: Historical process of colonization and resistance in the Caribbean	 Abubacar Fofana, Director of the summer program 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
10:15-10:30	✤ Break			
10:30-11:30	Workshop II: Anti-colonial resistance in Colombia: The experiences of the indigenous population and people of African descent	 Researcher Edna Carolina González Barona 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
11:30-11:45	Quechua lesson 3: José María Arguedas and Carnaval de Tambobamba	✤ Yesica Ayme	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
11:45-1:00	 Lunch Music, dance, and sport 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 		
1:00-2:45	Workshop III: Indigenous culture in Panama "Ni Ngabe Nunandi Kore" or "El pueblo Ngabe vivirá para siempre"	 Ambar Aleman Santana 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
2:45-3:00	Evaluation of the day's activity	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
3:00	Travel back home	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop, York University	





Young Amautas of the Americas- Day 4: July 20th, 2017				
Time	Activity	Responsibility	Location	Observation
9:00-10:45	Workshop I: Migration, displacement and belonging	 Prof. Luin Goldring and Prof. Paloma Villegas 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
10:45-11:00	✤ Break			
11:00-12:00	Workshop II: The poetry of indigenous voices in Latin America: some key examples	 Prof. María Figueredo, Department of Languages, Literatures, and Linguistics 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
12:00-1:00	LunchMusic. Dance, and sport	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
1:00-1:15	Quechua lesson 4: Magaly Solier and Carnaval de Tambobamba		Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
1:15-2:45	Workshop III: "Valicha", Peruvian dance	 Instructor, Diana Valenzuela 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
2:45-3:00	Evaluation of the day's activity	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
3:30-	Travel back home	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop, York University	





Time	Activity	Responsibility	Location	Observation
9:00-10:20	Workshop I: Canto a América Art, youth engagement and Latin American and Caribbean identity in Toronto	 Singer Rosy Cervantes 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
10:20-10:30	✤ Break			
10:30-11:00	Workshop II: Visit to the career Centre *Focus in LAC region	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
11:00-11:15	Quechua lesson 1: Runa Simi and Its future	 Yesica Ayme 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
11:15-12:00	 Preparation of students' activities for closing ceremony 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
12:00-12:15	 Evaluation of the week's activities for closing event 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
12:15-1:00	❖ Lunch		Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
1:00-3:00	 Final/ closing ceremony Performance Theater Dance Hanging out Certificates 	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Room 280 N, York Lanes, York University	
3:30-	Travel back home	 Facilitators and Volunteers 	Bus Stop, York University	

